

Bid Tab
Rustcraft Road Sewer Improvements Project, Contract 20-1
Dedham, Massachusetts
April 9, 2020

** The unit price in Item 2a(1) is the minimum allowed for rock excavation and disposal. The bidder may add to the minimum in Item 2a(2)

*** The unit price in Item 3d(1) is the minimum allowed for transport and disposal of impacted materials. The bidder may add to the minimum in Item 3d(2)

**** The unit price in Item 3e(1) is the minimum allowed for transport and disposal of hazardous waste material. The bidder may add to the minimum in Item 3e(2)

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	RJV		FED Corp.		Aqua Line	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
Sewage Force Main and Fittings									
1a	4,900	lf	10-inch DI force main	\$ 200.00	\$ 980,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 931,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 906,500.00
1b	4	ea	10-inch force main cleanout manhole	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
1c	2	ea	1-inch force main air release	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
1d	300	lf	Insulation for pipelines	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
1e	1	ea	Connections to existing structures	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
1f	30	ea	Water & drain reconstruction within force main trench limits	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
Rock Excavation and Disposal									
2a(1)	200	cy	Rock Excavation and disposal (minimum) **	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
2a(2)	200	cy	Rock Excavation and disposal (additional) **	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
Miscellaneous Earthwork, Complete in Place									
3a	200	cy	Changes in earthwork	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
3b	200	cy	Earth excavation and backfill of unsuitable material above normal grade	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
3c	200	cy	Earth excavation and backfill below normal grade	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
3d(1)	500	ton	Transport and disposal of impacted material (minimum) ***	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
3d(2)	500	ton	Transport and disposal of impacted material (additional) ***	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
3e(1)	50	ton	Transport and disposal of hazardous waste material (minimum) ****	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
3e(2)	50	ton	Transport and disposal of hazardous waste material (additional) ****	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
3f(1)	400	cy	Test pits	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00
3f(2)	20	sample	Soil sample lab EPA 8260 analysis	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
3g	200	cy	Additional crushed stone	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
3h	50	cy	Concrete encasement	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
Dewatering									
4a	1	ls	Dewatering outside URAM area	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4b	1	ls	Remediation General Permit	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4c	1	ls	Mobilization, Set-up and Demobilization of Groundwater Treatment System - URAM Area only	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4d	20	day	Dewatering system operation URAM area	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
Surface Restoration									
5a	1,320	lf	Loaming and seeding of cross country area	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,200.00
Pavement Replacement									
6a	3,550	lf	Temporary pavement 2" thick, trench width	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 53,250.00
6b	2,000	sy	Pavement pulverization (full width)	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
6c	340	ton	Permanent pavement, 3-inch binder course (full width)	\$ 130.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 32,300.00
6d	640	lf	Parking lot replacement	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,000.00
6e	50	ton	Additional pavement	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
Environmental Protection									
7a	2,000	lb	Calcium chloride	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00

Town of Dedham
 Department of Public Works
 55 River Street
 Dedham, MA

Bid Tab
Rustcraft Road Sewer Improvements Project, Contract 20-1
Dedham, Massachusetts
April 9, 2020

** The unit price in Item 2a(1) is the minimum allowed for rock excavation and disposal. The bidder may add to the minimum in Item 2a(2)

*** The unit price in Item 3d(1) is the minimum allowed for transport and disposal of impacted materials. The bidder may add to the minimum in Item 3d(2)

**** The unit price in Item 3e(1) is the minimum allowed for transport and disposal of hazardous waste material. The bidder may add to the minimum in Item 3e(2)

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	RJV		FED Corp.		Aqua Line	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
7b	4,650	lf	Compostable filter tubes	\$ 0.01	\$ 46.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 46.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,250.00
7c	35	ea	Catch basin protection	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
			Pump Station Improvements						
8a	1	ls	Improvements in Rustcraft Road pump station	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
			Mobilization						
9a	1	ls	Mobilization (not more than 5% of total of all items excluding item 9)	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
			<i>Bid Grand Total</i>		\$ 1,646,302.85		\$ 1,690,803.57		\$ 1,800,100.00